heretofore authorized), and that for the purpose of providing means therefor, the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 
of section 186 of the Charter, to issue Special Revenue Bonds of The City of New York, 
to the amount of six thousand one hundred dollars ($6,100), redeemable from the tax 
levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
October I2, 1906. 

Which was ordered on file. 	
JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby 
is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied, 
to the purpose of repairing streets in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

JOHN R DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, JAMES W. REDMOND, JOHN 
DIEMER, A. L. KLINE, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, Committee on Finance. 

Which was made a Special Order for 2.35 o'clock p.

[...]

Levy, respectfully 

REPORTS: 
That, having examined the subject, they recommend that the said resolution be 

adopted. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to 

draw a warrant in favor of William H. McDonald for the sum of one hundred and 
thirty-five dollars ($135), the said sum• to be payment in full for engrossing and 
framing resolutions presented to Hon. Jefferson M. Levy, which were adopted by the 
Board of Aldermen May 29, igo6, and approved by the Mayor June 5, igo6, said sum 
to be charged to and paid out of the appropriation entitled City Contingencies, i906.

[...]

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New York 

Charter the President of the Borough of Queens be and hereby is authorized to pur-
chase in open market roadbed oil for the year i906, to an amount not to exceed the 
stem of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

A. L. KLINE, WILLIAM CLIFFORD, FRANCIS J. O'NEILL, MAX S. 
LEVINE, JACOB BARTSCHERER, Committee on Public Letting. 

Which was made a Special Order for 2.40 o'clock p. m. 

MOTIONS, ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS. 
No. ii. 

By the President— 
Resolved, That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed